
MSU Moorhead (0-1,0-0 NSIC) -vs- Daemen (1-0,0-0 ECC)
10/29/21 at Canyon, Texas (First United Center)

 
 

 
 
MSU Moorhead 63

Daemen 67

Date: 10/29/21
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 113
Site: Canyon, Texas (First United Center)
Referees: Trent Chaney,Darron Griffin,Ryan Huber
Notes: D2CCA Tip-Off Classic

Score By Period 1 2 Total
MSU Moorhead 30 33 63
Daemen 32 35 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Lorenzo McGhee * 30 5-12 1-1 1-2 3-2 5 5 0 2 0 0 12
25 Gatdoar Kueth * 16 3-6 0-2 4-4 4-4 8 2 1 3 2 0 10
12 Gavin Baumgartner * 29 3-8 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 3 1 0 7
04 Jacob Beeninga * 28 2-11 0-7 2-5 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 2 6
24 Dane Zimmer * 23 3-8 0-2 0-1 3-2 5 4 1 0 0 0 6
02 Bryce Irsfeld 28 3-12 2-8 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 10
13 Siman Sem 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 0 5
35 Jesse Bergh 15 1-2 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
11 Gabe  Myren 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 2 2
10 Jaden Stanley-Willia 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-66 5-29 10-15 19-22 41 20 13 14 4 4 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 3-16   18.75 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 12-34   35.29 % 2-13   15.38 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 24-66   36.4 % 5-29   17.2 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 7 1st-15:24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew * 35 6-15 1-2 3-6 2-13 15 2 0 3 1 1 16
15 Mason, Andrew * 25 3-4 3-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 10
05 Salzberg, Ryan * 33 4-5 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 3 9
02 Fasoyiro, Sean * 27 1-4 0-0 6-6 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 8
04 Harris, Kyle * 12 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 MacDonald, Nick 28 5-9 4-6 3-4 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 2 17
33 Atkins, Joey 13 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
25 Bradley, Ryan 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
11 Johnson, Juston 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hemphill, Justin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-47 9-14 16-23 6-28 34 13 11 15 1 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26   46.15 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 9-21   42.86 % 6-8   75.00 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 21-47   44.7 % 9-14   64.3 % 16-23   69.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
02:38



1st Half Box Score
MSU Moorhead 30

Daemen 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Lorenzo McGhee 14 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
25 Gatdoar Kueth 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 2 1 0 2
12 Gavin Baumgartner 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 2 1 0 3
4 Jacob Beeninga 13 2-6 0-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 5
24 Dane Zimmer 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
2 Bryce Irsfeld 14 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Siman Sem 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
35 Jesse Bergh 9 1-1 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Gabe  Myren 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 2 2
10 Jaden Stanley-Willia 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 3-16 3-5 8-12 20 9 8 6 2 4 30
37.5 % 18.8 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew 17 5-10 1-2 3-6 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 14
15 Mason, Andrew 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
5 Salzberg, Ryan 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 4
2 Fasoyiro, Sean 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Harris, Kyle 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 MacDonald, Nick 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 5
33 Atkins, Joey 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Bradley, Ryan 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
11 Johnson, Juston 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hemphill, Justin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 3-6 5-8 2-14 16 3 5 7 0 3 32
46.2 % 50.0 % 62.5 %



2nd Half Box Score
MSU Moorhead 33

Daemen 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Lorenzo McGhee 16 4-8 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 0 9
25 Gatdoar Kueth 8 2-4 0-1 4-4 3-0 3 1 0 1 1 0 8
12 Gavin Baumgartner 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 0 4
4 Jacob Beeninga 15 0-5 0-3 1-3 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1
24 Dane Zimmer 12 2-5 0-2 0-1 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
2 Bryce Irsfeld 14 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
13 Siman Sem 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
35 Jesse Bergh 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
11 Gabe  Myren 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Jaden Stanley-Willia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-34 2-13 7-10 11-10 21 11 5 8 2 0 33
35.3 % 15.4 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Sischo, Andrew 18 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 1 0 1 1 1 2
15 Mason, Andrew 15 2-2 2-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 7
5 Salzberg, Ryan 16 2-3 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 1 5
2 Fasoyiro, Sean 14 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 4
4 Harris, Kyle 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 MacDonald, Nick 15 3-5 3-4 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 12
33 Atkins, Joey 6 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
25 Bradley, Ryan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Johnson, Juston 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hemphill, Justin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-21 6-8 11-15 4-14 18 10 6 8 1 4 35
42.9 % 75.0 % 73.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MSU Moorhead Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
GOOD JUMPER by KUETH,GATDOAR(in the paint) 19:40 2-0 V 2

19:17 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by SALZBERG,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCGHEE,LORENZO 18:44 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by KUETH,GATDOAR --

18:17 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)
FOUL  by BEENINGA,JACOB 18:03
TURNOVER  by BEENINGA,JACOB 18:03

17:49 MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW
BLOCK  by KUETH,GATDOAR 17:49
REBOUND DEF by KUETH,GATDOAR --

17:36 FOUL  by HARRIS,KYLE
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,LORENZO 17:36 5-4 V 1
MISS FT by MCGHEE,LORENZO 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN
FOUL  by ZIMMER,DANE 17:22

17:06 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by KUETH,GATDOAR --
MISS 3PTR by KUETH,GATDOAR 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
16:31 TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 16:25 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by ZIMMER,DANE --

16:04 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,KYLE
STEAL  by BEENINGA,JACOB 16:04
MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,LORENZO 15:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SEM,SIMAN 15:56
SUB IN by IRSFELD,BRYCE 15:56
SUB IN by BERGH,JESSE 15:56
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 15:56
SUB OUT by ZIMMER,DANE 15:56
SUB OUT by KUETH,GATDOAR 15:56
TURNOVER  by MCGHEE,LORENZO 15:50

15:35 TURNOVER  by SALZBERG,RYAN
STEAL  by BEENINGA,JACOB 15:35
MISS 3PTR by BEENINGA,JACOB 15:28
REBOUND OFF by SEM,SIMAN --
GOOD 3PTR by IRSFELD,BRYCE 15:24 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by SEM,SIMAN --

14:56 TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW
14:56 SUB IN by BRADLEY,RYAN
14:56 SUB IN by MACDONALD,NICK
14:56 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE
14:56 SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by BEENINGA,JACOB 14:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,RYAN

14:31 11-7 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SISCHO,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by MACDONALD,NICK

MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,LORENZO 14:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN

13:59 MISS JUMPER by MACDONALD,NICK
REBOUND DEF by BEENINGA,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by SEM,SIMAN 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,RYAN
FOUL  by BERGH,JESSE 13:30
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 13:30
SUB IN by MYREN,GABE 13:30
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LORENZO 13:30



SUB OUT by BEENINGA,JACOB 13:30
13:18 MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW

BLOCK  by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 13:18
-- REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW

13:17 MISS LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by SEM,SIMAN 13:17
13:17 MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:17 MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by SEM,SIMAN --
13:17 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY
13:17 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN

TURNOVER  by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 12:54
12:54 STEAL  by MACDONALD,NICK
12:49 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MACDONALD,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by BERGH,JESSE(in the paint) 12:26 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN --

12:26 FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW
GOOD FT by BERGH,JESSE 12:26 14-9 V 5
SUB IN by STANLEY-WILLIA,JADEN 12:26
SUB IN by ZIMMER,DANE 12:26
SUB OUT by SEM,SIMAN 12:26
SUB OUT by BERGH,JESSE 12:26

12:10 MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK
REBOUND DEF by IRSFELD,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
11:34 MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMER,DANE --
MISS 3PTR by MYREN,GABE 11:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
11:10 14-11 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by IRSFELD,BRYCE 10:47
REBOUND OFF by MYREN,GABE --
MISS JUMPER by IRSFELD,BRYCE 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,NICK
10:25 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK

-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 10:01
REBOUND OFF by STANLEY-WILLIA,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY
FOUL  by MYREN,GABE 09:54
SUB IN by BEENINGA,JACOB 09:54
SUB IN by MCGHEE,LORENZO 09:54
SUB OUT by MYREN,GABE 09:54
SUB OUT by IRSFELD,BRYCE 09:54

09:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTON
09:54 SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
09:54 SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN
09:54 SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW
09:40 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BEENINGA,JACOB --
GOOD JUMPER by ZIMMER,DANE(in the paint) 09:26 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by STANLEY-WILLIA,JADEN --

09:07 TURNOVER  by ATKINS,JOEY
GOOD JUMPER by STANLEY-WILLIA,JADEN 08:46 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN --

08:23 18-16 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by MACDONALD,NICK



MISS 3PTR by BEENINGA,JACOB 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
SUB IN by KUETH,GATDOAR 07:59
SUB OUT by STANLEY-WILLIA,JADEN 07:59

07:59 SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW
07:59 SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN
07:59 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY
07:59 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RYAN
07:56 MISS JUMPER by MASON,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by FASOYIRO,SEAN
07:39 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEENINGA,JACOB 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by IRSFELD,BRYCE 07:16
SUB IN by BERGH,JESSE 07:16
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 07:16
SUB OUT by ZIMMER,DANE 07:16

07:00 MISS JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by KUETH,GATDOAR --

06:46 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTON
GOOD FT by BEENINGA,JACOB 06:46 19-18 V 1
MISS FT by BEENINGA,JACOB 06:46
REBOUND OFF by KUETH,GATDOAR --

06:46 SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW
06:46 SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN
06:46 SUB IN by HARRIS,KYLE
06:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTON
06:46 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,NICK
06:46 SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by IRSFELD,BRYCE 06:43
REBOUND OFF by BERGH,JESSE --
MISS LAYUP by IRSFELD,BRYCE 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
FOUL  by MCGHEE,LORENZO 06:22
SUB IN by MYREN,GABE 06:01
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LORENZO 06:01

05:54 19-19 GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW(fastbreak)
05:50 MISS FT by SISCHO,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by KUETH,GATDOAR 05:29

05:15 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN
05:11 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by MYREN,GABE 05:11 21-21
05:10 TURNOVER  by MASON,ANDREW

STEAL  by MYREN,GABE 05:10
GOOD LAYUP by BEENINGA,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:06 23-21 V 2

04:47 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by MYREN,GABE --
GOOD LAYUP by BEENINGA,JACOB(in the paint) 04:40 25-21 V 4

04:26 TURNOVER  by MASON,ANDREW
STEAL  by MYREN,GABE 04:26
SUB IN by ZIMMER,DANE 04:26
SUB OUT by BERGH,JESSE 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by MACDONALD,NICK
04:26 SUB IN by BRADLEY,RYAN
04:26 SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW
04:26 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE

TURNOVER  by KUETH,GATDOAR 04:25
04:22 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by KUETH,GATDOAR --
TURNOVER  by KUETH,GATDOAR 04:02



04:02 STEAL  by SALZBERG,RYAN
SUB IN by SEM,SIMAN 04:02
SUB OUT by KUETH,GATDOAR 04:02

03:43 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)
FOUL  by MYREN,GABE 03:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW
SUB IN by MCGHEE,LORENZO 03:43
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 03:43
SUB OUT by BEENINGA,JACOB 03:43
SUB OUT by MYREN,GABE 03:43
MISS JUMPER by ZIMMER,DANE 03:21
REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,LORENZO --
MISS JUMPER by ZIMMER,DANE 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,RYAN
02:54 25-26 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW

FOUL  by ZIMMER,DANE 02:54
02:54 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by SISCHO,ANDREW

SUB IN by BERGH,JESSE 02:54
SUB OUT by ZIMMER,DANE 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY
02:54 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by IRSFELD,BRYCE 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW

02:33 MISS 3PTR by SISCHO,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by SEM,SIMAN --
GOOD JUMPER by IRSFELD,BRYCE 02:22 27-27
ASSIST  by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN --

02:04 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by IRSFELD,BRYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by SEM,SIMAN 01:32 30-27 V 3
ASSIST  by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:24
SUB IN by STANLEY-WILLIA,JADEN 01:24
SUB OUT by SEM,SIMAN 01:24

01:24 SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN
01:24 SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW
01:24 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY
01:24 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RYAN
01:11 30-30 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW

-- ASSIST  by SALZBERG,RYAN
TURNOVER  by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 00:49

00:49 STEAL  by SALZBERG,RYAN

00:43 30-32 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by SALZBERG,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
SUB IN by BEENINGA,JACOB 00:36
SUB OUT by STANLEY-WILLIA,JADEN 00:36

00:36 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY
00:36 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,LORENZO 00:02
REBOUND OFF by BERGH,JESSE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MSU Moorhead Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Daemen
19:46 FOUL  by FASOYIRO,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by BEENINGA,JACOB 19:16
REBOUND OFF by KUETH,GATDOAR --
GOOD JUMPER by KUETH,GATDOAR(in the paint) 19:09 32-32

18:50 32-35 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW



-- ASSIST  by FASOYIRO,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by ZIMMER,DANE 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
17:55 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,KYLE
17:50 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMER,DANE --
MISS 3PTR by ZIMMER,DANE 17:43
REBOUND OFF by KUETH,GATDOAR --

17:39 FOUL  by MASON,ANDREW
GOOD FT by KUETH,GATDOAR 17:39 33-35 H 2
GOOD FT by KUETH,GATDOAR 17:39 34-35 H 1

17:35 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 17:15
REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,LORENZO --
MISS JUMPER by BEENINGA,JACOB 17:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,SEAN
FOUL  by ZIMMER,DANE 17:02

17:02 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN(fastbreak)
17:02 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN(fastbreak)

SUB IN by SEM,SIMAN 17:02
SUB IN by BERGH,JESSE 17:02
SUB OUT by ZIMMER,DANE 17:02
SUB OUT by KUETH,GATDOAR 17:02
MISS 3PTR by BEENINGA,JACOB 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
16:36 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,LORENZO --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,LORENZO 16:24 37-37
ASSIST  by BERGH,JESSE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50

15:50 37-39 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCGHEE,LORENZO(in the paint) 15:35 39-39
SUB IN by IRSFELD,BRYCE 15:14
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 15:14

15:14 SUB IN by MACDONALD,NICK
15:14 SUB IN by BRADLEY,RYAN
15:14 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KYLE
15:14 SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW
15:03 TURNOVER  by FASOYIRO,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by BEENINGA,JACOB 14:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW

14:40 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY
14:40 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN

FOUL  by MCGHEE,LORENZO 14:30
14:30 MISS FT by ATKINS,JOEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:30 39-40 H 1 GOOD FT by ATKINS,JOEY

MISS JUMPER by KUETH,GATDOAR 14:30
REBOUND OFF by KUETH,GATDOAR --
GOOD JUMPER by KUETH,GATDOAR(in the paint) 14:30 41-40 V 1

14:30 41-42 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SALZBERG,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MACDONALD,NICK

MISS 3PTR by IRSFELD,BRYCE 14:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY

14:30 MISS JUMPER by MACDONALD,NICK
BLOCK  by KUETH,GATDOAR 14:30
REBOUND DEF by BEENINGA,JACOB --
SUB IN by KUETH,GATDOAR 14:30
SUB OUT by SEM,SIMAN 14:30

12:39 FOUL  by BRADLEY,RYAN
GOOD FT by KUETH,GATDOAR 12:39 42-42



GOOD FT by KUETH,GATDOAR 12:39 43-42 V 1
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 12:39
SUB IN by MYREN,GABE 12:39
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LORENZO 12:39
SUB OUT by BEENINGA,JACOB 12:39

12:39 SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
12:39 SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW
12:25 MISS JUMPER by SALZBERG,RYAN

BLOCK  by BERGH,JESSE 12:25
REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN --
MISS JUMPER by BERGH,JESSE 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,NICK
11:49 43-44 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by MYREN,GABE 11:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,RYAN
11:18 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:18
11:18 TURNOVER  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN

SUB IN by ZIMMER,DANE 11:18
SUB OUT by BERGH,JESSE 11:18
MISS 3PTR by IRSFELD,BRYCE 11:04
REBOUND OFF by ZIMMER,DANE --
GOOD 3PTR by IRSFELD,BRYCE 10:56 46-44 V 2
ASSIST  by MYREN,GABE --

10:35 FOUL  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
10:35 TURNOVER  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
10:35 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTON
10:35 SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN
10:35 SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW
10:35 SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW
10:35 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY
10:35 SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN
10:35 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,RYAN
10:35 SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN
10:23 MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN --
FOUL  by KUETH,GATDOAR 10:14
TURNOVER  by KUETH,GATDOAR 10:14

09:56 46-47 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by KUETH,GATDOAR 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW

09:16 MISS LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN --
TURNOVER  by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 09:07
SUB IN by MCGHEE,LORENZO 09:07
SUB IN by STANLEY-WILLIA,JADEN 09:07
SUB OUT by MYREN,GABE 09:07
SUB OUT by KUETH,GATDOAR 09:07

08:51 46-50 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK
MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,LORENZO 08:18
REBOUND OFF by ZIMMER,DANE --
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMER,DANE(in the paint) 08:13 48-50 H 2

07:56 48-53 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by FASOYIRO,SEAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:37
SUB IN by BEENINGA,JACOB 07:37
SUB IN by SEM,SIMAN 07:37
SUB OUT by IRSFELD,BRYCE 07:37
SUB OUT by STANLEY-WILLIA,JADEN 07:37
TURNOVER  by SEM,SIMAN 07:20



07:20 STEAL  by SISCHO,ANDREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:54

06:54 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY
06:54 SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN
06:54 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTON
06:54 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by BEENINGA,JACOB 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW

06:14 TURNOVER  by SALZBERG,RYAN
SUB IN by IRSFELD,BRYCE 06:14
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 06:14
GOOD JUMPER by ZIMMER,DANE(in the paint) 05:57 50-53 H 3

05:57 FOUL  by SISCHO,ANDREW
MISS FT by ZIMMER,DANE 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ANDREW
ASSIST  by SEM,SIMAN --

05:57 SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN
05:57 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY

FOUL  by MCGHEE,LORENZO 05:41
05:41 50-54 H 4 GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN
05:41 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by FASOYIRO,SEAN

TURNOVER  by IRSFELD,BRYCE 05:21
05:21 STEAL  by MASON,ANDREW
05:16 50-58 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,LORENZO 04:49
04:49 BLOCK  by SISCHO,ANDREW

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ZIMMER,DANE 04:47
REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,LORENZO --
FOUL  by MCGHEE,LORENZO 04:43
TURNOVER  by MCGHEE,LORENZO 04:43

04:34 FOUL  by SALZBERG,RYAN
04:34 TURNOVER  by SALZBERG,RYAN

TURNOVER  by SEM,SIMAN 04:27
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 04:27
SUB OUT by SEM,SIMAN 04:27

04:17 MISS JUMPER by SISCHO,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,LORENZO --

04:12 FOUL  by SALZBERG,RYAN
MISS FT by BEENINGA,JACOB 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
03:49 TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,NICK
03:48 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY
03:48 SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,LORENZO 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW

03:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SEM,SIMAN 03:20
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by FASOYIRO,SEAN
03:20 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY
02:59 MISS JUMPER by FASOYIRO,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SISCHO,ANDREW
02:55 MISS LAYUP by SISCHO,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by MACDONALD,NICK
02:38 50-61 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK

-- ASSIST  by SALZBERG,RYAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:31
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 02:31
SUB OUT by SEM,SIMAN 02:31

02:31 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY
02:31 SUB OUT by SISCHO,ANDREW



MISS 3PTR by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 02:25
REBOUND OFF by ZIMMER,DANE --

02:17 FOUL  by ATKINS,JOEY
GOOD FT by IRSFELD,BRYCE 02:17 51-61 H 10
SUB IN by SEM,SIMAN 02:17
SUB OUT by ZIMMER,DANE 02:17

02:13 SUB IN by SISCHO,ANDREW
02:13 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY

GOOD FT by IRSFELD,BRYCE 02:04 52-61 H 9
02:04 MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN --
MISS JUMPER by IRSFELD,BRYCE 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SISCHO,ANDREW
TURNOVER  by IRSFELD,BRYCE 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by MACDONALD,NICK
01:36 MISS LAYUP by FASOYIRO,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,ANDREW
01:18 TURNOVER  by SISCHO,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by MCGHEE,LORENZO 01:09 54-61 H 7
ASSIST  by BEENINGA,JACOB --
FOUL  by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN 01:00
FOUL  by BEENINGA,JACOB 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by SALZBERG,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN --
GOOD DUNK by MCGHEE,LORENZO(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:41 56-61 H 5
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:38
FOUL  by IRSFELD,BRYCE 00:35

00:35 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by MACDONALD,NICK(fastbreak)
00:35 MISS FT by MACDONALD,NICK

REBOUND DEF by IRSFELD,BRYCE --
00:35 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY
00:35 SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,LORENZO 00:28
REBOUND OFF by SEM,SIMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SEM,SIMAN(in the paint) 00:20 58-62 H 4

00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MCGHEE,LORENZO 00:19

00:19 58-63 H 5 GOOD FT by MACDONALD,NICK(fastbreak)
00:19 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by MACDONALD,NICK(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MYREN,GABE 00:19
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,LORENZO 00:19

00:19 SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by IRSFELD,BRYCE 00:17
REBOUND OFF by MYREN,GABE --
TURNOVER  by MYREN,GABE 00:11

00:11 STEAL  by SALZBERG,RYAN
SUB IN by ZIMMER,DANE 00:10
SUB OUT by SEM,SIMAN 00:10
GOOD LAYUP by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN(in the paint) 00:09 60-64 H 4
ASSIST  by BEENINGA,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by BAUMGARTNER,GAVIN(in the paint) 00:09 62-64 H 2
FOUL  by IRSFELD,BRYCE 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by MASON,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06 62-65 H 3 GOOD FT by MASON,ANDREW
SUB IN by KUETH,GATDOAR 00:06
SUB OUT by MYREN,GABE 00:06

00:03 FOUL  by SALZBERG,RYAN
GOOD FT by BEENINGA,JACOB(fastbreak) 00:03 63-65 H 2
MISS FT by BEENINGA,JACOB 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY
FOUL  by ZIMMER,DANE 00:03



00:03 63-66 H 3 GOOD FT by ATKINS,JOEY(fastbreak)
00:03 63-67 H 4 GOOD FT by ATKINS,JOEY(fastbreak)

SUB IN by BERGH,JESSE 00:03
SUB IN by SEM,SIMAN 00:03


